PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sun Cheul Kim	05/25/2009
Sung Back Hong	05/25/2009
Kyeong Ho Lee	05/25/2009
Kyung Pyo Jun	05/25/2009
Sang Wha Lee	05/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-350	

Name:	MOBILECONVERGENCE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4th Floor, Hyunmin Building 65-3 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	138-828	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12517550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500876757

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: eric_hyman@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

PATENT REEL: 022777 FRAME: 0501

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005895.P121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman
Total Attachments: 2 source=5895p121_assignment_060309#page1.tif source=5895p121_assignment_060309#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022777 FRAME: 0502

TPERMITORIA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

withereney or without to fletery definitivitied ged, the disterning flet.				
(1) KIM, Sun Cheul (4) JUN, Kyung Pyo				
(2) HONG, Sung Back (5) 1 EE, Sang Wha				
(3) <u>LEE, Kyeong Ho</u> (6)				
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-350, Republic of Korea; and				
MOBILECONVERGENCE CO., LTD. 4 th Floor, Hyunmin Building 65-3 Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-828, Republic of	Korea			
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled METHOD FOR CONFIGURING CONTROL TUNNEL AND DIRECT TUNNEL IN IPV4 NETWORK-BASED IPV6 SERVICE PROVIDING SYSTEM				
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No;				
or (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on				
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:				
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
INVENTORS DATE SIGNED				
1)	-			
2) Name: HONG, Sung Back 25 / MAY /2005	~			

PATENT REEL: 022777 FRAME: 0503

3)	Name: LEE, Kyeong Ho	25/ MAY / 200 A
4)	Name: JUN, Kyung Pyo	25/May/2009
5)	Sm (EE) Name: LEE, Sang Wha	27/May/2009

RECORDED: 06/03/2009